
Kalevi Hyytiä

1 Sukutaulut

1.1 Sukupolvet 1-3

Antti Haapsaari

Antti 1672

Tuomas 1704

Juho 1726

Anna 1730

Kaarina 1733

Yrjö 1734

Liisa 1737

Antti 1740

Tuomas 1742

Simo 1743

Matti 1744

Riitta 1748

Risto 1749

Martti 1718

Magdaleena 1751

Antti 1750

Valpuri 1758

Johannes 1770
Samuel 1720

Helena 1722

Tapani 1751

Tapani 1751

Valpuri 1741

Aune 1745

Maria 1751

Anna 1755

Tuomas 1762

Taulu 1

Antti Haapsaari * 1672 Sakkola Korhola? †
21.12.1738 Sakkola Korhola. 1 ∞ 1700 Aune Lääti *
1682 Sakkola Koukunniemi? † 5.3.1749 Sakkola Kor-
hola.

Tuomas * 1704 Sakkola? † 15.5.1764 Sakkola Kor-
hola. Taulu 2.
Martti * 1718 † 5.6.1790 Sakkola Haapsaari. Taulu
7.
Samuel * 1720 Sakkola? † 18.12.1790 Sakkola
Haapsaari.
Helena * 1722 Sakkola Korhola? † 22.10.1786 Sak-
kola Korhola. Taulu 11.

Taulu 2

Tuomas Haapsaari * 1704 Sakkola? † 15.5.1764
Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 1. Bonde.2 ∞ 1700 Maria
Pärssinen * 1712 Pyhäjärvi Kahvenitsa † 17.4.1760

1HK 1724/70-kuol (Bd Anders Hapsar)
2RK 1748/Korhola8-kuol (60 v, m.bårkl. o.klock. 13 cop.)

Sakkola Korhola.
Juho * 1726 do † 25.2.1782 Sakkola Haapsaari.
Taulu 3.
Anna * 1730 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 4.
Kaarina * 1733 do † 3.8.1735 do.
Yrjö * 1734 do † 3.11.1804 Sakkola Petäjärvi. Tau-
lu 5.
Liisa * 12.12.1737 Sakkola Korhola † 20.1.1796
Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 6.
Antti * 1740 Sakkola Korhola † 21.6.1766 do.
Tuomas * 1742 do † 25.7.1783 Sakkola Haapsaari.
Simo * 1743 Sakkola Korhola † 24.3.1745 do.
Matti * 1744 do.
Riitta * 1748 do † 20.8.1749 do.
Risto * 1749 do † 13.8.1749 do.

Taulu 3

Juho Haapsaari * 1726 Sakkola Korhola † 25.2.1782
Sakkola Haapsaari. hetsig feb.. Taulu 2. Bonde.3 ∞
30.11.1760 Kaarina Jäppinen * 1734 Sakkola Tai-
pale † 8.5.1805 Sakkola Haapsaari.

Tuomas * 1764 Sakkola Hapsar † 7.3.1817 do. Tau-
lu 16.
Aune * 15.12.1772 Sakkola Haapsaari.
Kaarina * 3.1.1779 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 18.

Taulu 4

Anna Haapsaari * 1730 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 2.4

∞ N. N.

Taulu 5

Yrjö Haapsaari * 1734 Sakkola Korhola † 3.11.1804
Sakkola Petäjärvi. hjertkl.. Taulu 2.5 ∞ 1768 Anna
Karonen * 1745 do.

Tuomas * 10.10.1768 do.
Johannes * 8.10.1770 do.
Matti * 16.2.1773 do † 2.10.1817 do. Taulu 20.
Riitta * 2.12.1775 do.
Antti * 26.11.1778 do.
Anna * 21.5.1787 do.

Taulu 6

Liisa Haapsaari * 12.12.1737 Sakkola Korhola †

3RK 1748/Korhola8-vih-kuol (56 v)
4RK 1748/Korhola8-vih (Rautu, Juho Paulinp Loponen)
5synt/pka-vih (Anna Esk Caronen Petäjärvi)-kuol (70 v)



2 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

20.1.1796 Sakkola Taipale. Taulu 2.1 ∞ 26.12.1758
Antti Laulajainen * 1732 do † 24.8.1785 do.

Johan * 1760 do † 4.5.1767 do.
Valpuri * 1761 do † 1776 do.
Tuomas * 7.12.1762 do † 13.9.1763 do.
Aune * 25.6.1764 do † 9.9.1830 do. Taulu 21.
Anna * 28.1.1768 do † 10.4.1773 do.
Susanna * 1772 do † 21.9.1834 Sakkola Neusaari.
Taulu 23.
Hendrik * 1772 Sakkola Taipale † 9.4.1773 do.
Katariina * 6.7.1774 do.
Antti * 24.9.1776 do † 18.12.1830 do. Taulu 25.
Johannes * 21.1.1780 do.
Jaakko ’Jacob’ * 25.7.1782 do.

Taulu 7

Martti Haapsaari * 1718 † 5.6.1790 Sakkola Haap-
saari. slag. Taulu 1. Bonde.2 ∞ 28.12.1749 Liisa
Kallonen * 1720-luku Sakkola Korhola † 10.12.1804
Sakkola Haapsaari.

Magdaleena * 1751 Sakkola Hapsar † 30.1.1827
Rautu Orjansaari. Taulu 8.
Antti * 1750 Sakkola Haapsaari † 4.12.1822 do.
Taulu 9.
Valpuri * 1758 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 10.
Johannes * 2.5.1770 Sakkola Haapsaari.

Taulu 8

Magdaleena Haapsaari * 1751 Sakkola Hapsar †
30.1.1827 Rautu Orjansaari. Taulu 7.3 ∞ 26.12.1776
Aatami Kyyrä * 28.11.1749 Rautu Gruxenmäki †
17.8.1806 Raulu Lukolanmäki.

Valpuri * 27.6.1788 Rautu Lukolanmäki †
28.5.1818 Rautu Kärsälä. Taulu 33.

Taulu 9

Antti Haapsaari * 1750 Sakkola Haapsaari †
4.12.1822 do. Taulu 7.4

Anna * 9.5.1811 Sakkola Hapsar. Taulu 35.

Taulu 10

Valpuri Haapsaari * 1758 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu
7.5 ∞ 26.12.1787 David Haapsaari * 1758 do †

1RK 1765-1783/25-synt-vih-Haapsaarten suku/AKoivusalo
2RK 1748/Korhola (Liisa Juhontr Paakkinen)-65/Korhola6-vih-

kuol (72 v)
3RK 1748/korhola8-vih-kuol (E.an Magdalena Mart dr Hapsari,

76 v)
4kuol (72 v)
5RK 1765/Korhola6-83/39-97/47-vih

17.8.1807 Sakkola Haapsaari.
Juho * 13.6.1797 do. Taulu 38.

Taulu 11

Helena Haapsaari * 1722 Sakkola Korhola?
† 22.10.1786 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 1.6 ∞
28.12.1739 Pietari Korkka * 1710 † 1.11.1770 do.

Tapani * 1751 do † 21.12.1796 Sakkola Sunikkala.
Tapani * 1751 Sakkola Korhola? † 21.12.1796 Sak-
kola Sunikkala. Taulu 12.
Valpuri * 9.2.1741 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 13.
Aune * 1745 do. Taulu 14.
Maria * 19.2.1751 do. Taulu 15.
Anna * 23.8.1755 do.
Tuomas * 27.6.1762 do.

Taulu 12

Tapani Korkka * 1751 Sakkola Korhola? †
21.12.1796 Sakkola Sunikkala. lungsot. Taulu 11.7 ∞
26.12.1777 Maria Leppänen * 6.3.1759 Rautu Du-
denitsa. ∞ 1788 Saara Hinkkanen * 1760-luku †
1826 Sakkola Korhola?

Helena * 13.4.1782 Sakkola Korhola.
Johannes * 18.10.1785 do.
Simo * 3.6.1789 do. Taulu 40.
Anna * 24.5.1791 do.
Aatami * 15.7.1794 do † 22.2.1865 Sakkola Kor-
holanjaama. Taulu 42.

Taulu 13

Valpuri Korkka * 9.2.1741 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu
11.8 ∞ 17.12.1760 N. N.

Taulu 14

Aune Korkka * 1745 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu 11.9 ∞
1.1.1764 N. N.

Taulu 15

Maria Korkka * 19.2.1751 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu
11.10 ∞ 30.12.1772 N. N.

6HK 1724/70-RK 1764/kuva271-83/40-vih-Korkka-suku (kuol
65 v)

7RK 1764/kuva271-83/40-97/50-synt/lapset-vih-kuol (45v)-
Korkkasuku

8synt-vih (Gustaf Anders Pörö Vuolteelta)
9vih (Mats Erics Pusa Raudusta)

10synt-vih



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 3

1.2 Sukupolvet 4-6

Tuomas Haapsaari

Tuomas 1764

Johannes 1791

Yrjö 1793

Tuomas 1814

Anna 1818

Taavi 1821

Salomon 1824

Aune 1826

Matti 1828

Susanna 1832

Aapro 1835
Kaapro 1798

lapsi 1797

Taavetti 1800

Mikko 1802

Taulu 16

Tuomas Haapsaari * 1764 Sakkola Hapsar †
7.3.1817 do. Taulu 3. Bonde.1 ∞ 26.12.1782 Aune
Ukkonen * 1752 Sakkola Koukunniemi † 15.12.1786
Sakkola Haapsaari. ∞ 26.3.1790 Maria Hyytiä *
10.2.1764 Sakkola Wilakkala † 1.4.1833 Sakkola
Joentaka.

Johannes * 30.3.1791 Sakkola Hapsar † 2.4.1806
do.
Yrjö * 14.12.1793 do † 9.1.1848 Sakkola Haapa-
saari. Taulu 17.
Kaapro * 23.3.1798 Sakkola Haapsaari † 10.1.1799
do.
lapsi * 25.2.1797 do † 25.2.1797 do.
Taavetti * 2.5.1800 do † 20.10.1801 do.
Mikko * 13.9.1802 do † 1.2.1807 do.

Taulu 17

Yrjö Haapsaari * 14.12.1793 Sakkola Hapsar †
9.1.1848 Sakkola Haapasaari. Taulu 16. Bonde, lam-
puoti.2 ∞ 17.1.1813 Maria Hyytiä * 23.10.1793
Sakkola Saarois † 26.7.1865 Sakkola Hapsar.

Tuomas * 28.8.1814 Sakkola Haapasaari †
30.4.1869 Sakkola Haapsaari.
Anna * 6.10.1818 Sakkola Haapasaari † 4.3.1889
Sakkola Arkuntanhua.
Taavi * 17.11.1821 Sakkola Haapsaari † 28.6.1891
do.
Salomon * 19.7.1824 do † 1820-luku do.
Aune * 29.1.1826 Sakkola Haapasaari † 11.2.1890
Sakkola Saaroinen.

1RK 1797/47-1810/73-1819/78-vih-Haapsaaren suku
2RK 1797/47-1810/72-19/78-30/8-44/7-synt-Haapsaarten su-

ku/AKoivu

Matti * 15.12.1828 Sakkola Haapsaari † 26.4.1838
do.
Susanna * 16.2.1832 Sakkola Haapasaari †
28.5.1909 Metsäpirtti Labanais.
Aapro * 5.3.1835 Sakkola Haapsaari † 29.12.1836
do.

Kaarina Haapsaari

Kaarina 1779 Sohvi 1799

Katariina 1832

Antti 1829

Helena 1827

David 1824

Heikki 1823

Aatami 1821

Katriina (Martintr) 1832

Aune 1835

Taulu 18

Kaarina Haapsaari * 3.1.1779 Sakkola Korhola.
Taulu 3.3 ∞ 30.9.1796 Taavetti Nuora * 18.1.1760
Sakkola Riiska † 30.11.1817 do.

Sohvi * 14.9.1799 do † 1.4.1854 Sakkola Joentaka.
Taulu 19.

Taulu 19

Sohvi Nuora * 14.9.1799 Sakkola Riiska † 1.4.1854
Sakkola Joentaka. feber. Taulu 18.4 ∞ 1800 Martti
Haapsaari * 15.10.1793 do † 27.5.1858 do.

Katariina Haapsaari * 10.2.1832 do.
Antti Haapsaari * 10.6.1829 do.
Helena Haapsaari * 10.6.1827 do.
David Haapsaari * 13.3.1824 do.
Heikki Haapsaari * 12.10.1823 Sakkola Hapsar.
Aatami Haapsaari * 19.2.1821 Sakkola Joentaka.
Katriina Haapsaari * 10.2.1832 do † 28.12.1917
Metsäpirtti Kosela.
Aune Haapsaari * 26.5.1835 Sakkola Joentaka.

Matti Haapsaari

Taulu 20

Matti Haapsaari * 16.2.1773 Sakkola Petäjärvi †
2.10.1817 do. Taulu 5.5 ∞ 26.12.1810 Valpuri Pu-
ranen * 26.9.1788 Sakkola Kiviniemi.

3synt-vih
4RK 1831/31-44/29-synt (äiti: Carin Hapsar)-kuol (55 v)
5RK 1810/147-synt (äiti: Anna Karonen)-vih



4 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Aune Laulajainen

Aune 1764

Aatami 1792

Eeva 1815

Yrjö (Aataminp) 1819

Maria 1824

Helena 1831
Matti 1794

Taulu 21

Aune Laulajainen * 25.6.1764 Sakkola Taipale †
9.9.1830 do. Taulu 6.1 ∞ 26.12.1788 Yrjö Karja *
1700-luku † 1796 do.

Aatami * 19.2.1792 do † 14.6.1854 do. Taulu 22.
Matti * 2.3.1794 do † 1809 do.

Taulu 22

Aatami Karja * 19.2.1792 Sakkola Taipale †
14.6.1854 do. Taulu 21. Landbonde.2 ∞ 26.12.1813
Kaarina Eeva * 25.2.1791 Sakkola Kosela † 2.7.1837
Sakkola Taipale. ∞ 19.7.1840 Catharina Rytty *
30.10.1794.

Eeva * 4.7.1815 do † 7.12.1854 do.
Yrjö * 16.11.1819 do † 25.2.1845 do.
Maria * 29.1.1824 do † 24.8.1854 do.
Helena * 6.7.1831 do.

Susanna Laulajainen

Susanna 1772

Lauri 1800

Simon 1803

Maria 1804

Paavo 1841

Liisa 1834

Susanna (Samulintr) 1820

Taulu 23

Susanna Laulajainen * 1772 Sakkola Taipale †
21.9.1834 Sakkola Neusaari. Taulu 6.3 ∞ 26.12.1793
Juho Kemppi * 20.2.1769 do † 1800-luku Sakkola
Neusaari?

Lauri * 13.2.1800 Sakkola Neusaari.
Simon * 25.1.1803 do † 1800-luku.
Maria * 4.4.1804 do † 8.5.1866 do. Taulu 24.

Taulu 24

Maria Kemppi * 4.4.1804 Sakkola Neusaari †

1RK 1797/30-1810/47-19/50-30/128-synt-vih
2RK 1810/47-30/128-44/144-55/163-vih-HK 1818/3094-MK

1827
3RK 1765-1810/49-19/53-31/49-vih-kuol (56 v)

8.5.1866 do. Taulu 23.4 ∞ 1819 Samuel Kaaselai-
nen * 8.10.1798 Sakkola Petäjärvi † 26.4.1856 Sak-
kola Neusaari.

Paavo Kaasalainen * 17.3.1841 Sakkola Neusaari?
† 23.11.1907 Metsäpirtti Neusaari.
Liisa * 1.5.1834 Sakkola? † 2.11.1892 Sakkola
Koukunniemi.
Susanna Kaasalainen * 8.11.1820 Sakkola
Neusaari † 4.2.1884 do.

4RK 1819/53-31/49-55/119-64/137-synt-vih (Samuel Sim Ka-
selain Ojaniemi)



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 5

Antti Laulajainen

Antti 1776

Kaapre 1796

Juho 1822

Antti 1826

Maria 1835

Kaapre 1844

Aune 1798

Maria 1820

Simon 1827

Mikko 1828

Anna 1832

Henrik 1835

Helena 1838
Johannes 1800

Simo 1803

Antti 1825

Johannes 1828

Juho 1832

Maria 1832

Matti 1836

Antti 1838

Martti 1842

Anni 1854

Maria 1858
Johannes 1805

Anna 1807

Maria 1828

Liisa 1830

Helena 1832

Antti ’Anders’ 1834

Aatami 1837

Aune 1839

Mikko 1840

Aune 1842

Mikko 1845

Heikki 1810

Heikki 1840

Samuel 1842

Aleksanteri 1845

Simon 1847

Johan 1847

Maria 1849

Helena 1812

Maria 1833

Antti 1835

Simo 1839

Agneta 1842

Tuomas 1844

Elisabeth 1846

Johan Fredrik 1848

Heikki 1850

Elisabeth 1854

Liisa 1814

Antti 1837

Simo 1840

Helena 1843

Susanna 1846

Maria 1849

Aune 1853

Helena 1858

Agneta 1859

Taulu 25

Antti Laulajainen * 24.9.1776 Sakkola Taipale †
18.12.1830 do. Taulu 6. Bonde.1 ∞ 26.12.1795 Ma-
ria Ukkonen * 1774 Sakkola Koukuniemi † 9.5.1842
Sakkola Taipale.

Kaapre * 12.9.1796 do † 1846 do. Taulu 26.
Aune * 7.7.1798 do † 24.3.1863 Sakkola Koukun-
niemi. Taulu 27.
Johannes * 23.12.1800 Sakkola Taipale † 2.7.1802
do.
Simo * 17.6.1803 do † 4.10.1866 do. Taulu 28.
Johannes * 14.3.1805 do † 25.11.1806 do.
Anna * 11.7.1807 do † 20.11.1857 Sakkola Vilak-
kala. Taulu 29.
Heikki * 12.2.1810 Sakkola Taipale † 18.10.1873
do. Taulu 30.
Helena * 6.11.1812 do † 12.7.1872 Sakkola Kosela.
Taulu 31.
Liisa * 15.5.1814 Sakkola Taipale † 1.2.1866 Sak-
kola Vanhajaama. Taulu 32.

Taulu 26

Kaapre Laulajainen * 12.9.1796 Sakkola Taipale †
1846 do. Taulu 25.2 ∞ 1800-luku xx Meskain *
1800-luku. ∞ 26.12.1821 Varpu Kiiski * 25.5.1803
Sakkola Saaroinen † 4.1.1831 Sakkola Taipale. ∞
11.11.1832 Anna Mickoin * 21.1.1813 Sakkola Ha-
takkala? † 12.8.1847 Sakkola Taipale.

Juho * 11.9.1822 do † 25.7.1889 do.
Antti * 2x.1.1826 do † 1847 Laatokka.
Maria * 27.2.1835 Sakkola Taipale.
Kaapre * 13.8.1844 do † 9.10.1845 do.

Taulu 27

Aune Laulajainen * 7.7.1798 Sakkola Taipale †
24.3.1863 Sakkola Koukunniemi. Taulu 25.3 ∞
26.12.1816 Jaakko Ukkonen * 7.7.1796 do †
16.11.1839 do. ∞ 27.12.1840 Johan Uckoin *
4.3.1812 Sakkola xx † 10.5.1863 Sakkola Koukunnie-
mi.

Maria Ukkonen * 9.11.1820 do.
Simon Ukkonen * 4.3.1827 do † 11.5.1876 do.
Mikko Ukkonen * 2.10.1828 do † 3.10.1889 do.
Anna Ukkonen * 16.2.1832 do.
Henrik Ukkonen * 10.3.1835 do.
Helena Ukkonen * 18.5.1838 do.

1RK 1797/30-1810/47-19/50-1830/128-vih-HK1818/3094-MK
1827

2RK 1797/30-1819/50-44/146-synt-vih
3RK 1797/30-1810/47&38-19/39-30/50-44/52-55/61-synt-vih



6 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Taulu 28

Simo Laulajainen * 17.6.1803 Sakkola Taipale †
4.10.1866 do. Taulu 25. Bonde.1 ∞ 26.12.1824 An-
na Kuoppa * 30.11.1804 Sakkola Metsäpirtti kk †
21.9.1834 Sakkola Taipale. ∞ 29.3.1835 Varpu Ha-
lonen * 4.12.1814 Sakkola Riiska † 20.2.1886 Sakko-
la Taipale.

Antti * 3.12.1825 do † 27.12.1825 do.
Johannes * 6.12.1828 do.
Juho * 2.4.1832 do.
Maria * 13.12.1832 do.
Matti * 16.4.1836 do † 28.11.1905 Metsäpirtti Tai-
pale.
Antti * 9.3.1838 Sakkola Taipale † 26.1.1908
Metsäpirtti Taipale.
Martti * 28.2.1842 Sakkola Taipale † 25.11.1842
do.
Anni * 6.9.1854 do † 30.11.1912 Metsäpirtti Taipa-
le.
Maria * 17.8.1858 Sakkola Taipale.

Taulu 29

Anna Laulajainen * 11.7.1807 Sakkola Taipale
† 20.11.1857 Sakkola Vilakkala. Taulu 25.2 ∞
9.12.1827 Tuomas Hinkkanen * 24.11.1803 do †
31.1.1847 do.

Maria * 25.12.1828 do † 12.11.1913 Sakkola
Räihäranta.
Liisa * 26.5.1830 Sakkola Vilakkala † 27.5.1833
do.
Helena * 4.6.1832 do † 25.5.1835 do.
Antti ’Anders’ * 28.9.1834 do † 2.6.1895 do.
Aatami * 29.3.1837 do † 13.12.1897 do.
Aune * 28.6.1839 do † 17.2.1839 do.
Mikko * 6.7.1840 do † 6.1.1843 do.
Aune * 28.6.1842 do † 28.1.1910 Sakkola kk.
Mikko * 18.8.1845 Sakkola Vilakkala † 22.12.1845
do.

Taulu 30

Heikki Laulajainen * 12.2.1810 Sakkola Taipale †
18.10.1873 do. Taulu 25.3 ∞ 3.1.1841 Maria Heik-
konen * 30.6.1808 Sakkola Petäjärvi † 9.8.1875 Sak-
kola Taipale.

Heikki * 6.4.1840 Sakkola Petäjärvi † 23.x.1844
Sakkola Taipale.
Samuel * 13.9.1842 do † 13.6.1872 Laatokka?

1RK 1810/47-19/50-30/128-44/144-55/163-64/205-vih
2RK 1810/47-19/50 & 22-43/328-53/384-synt-vihityt
3RK 1810/47-19/50-30/128-44/144-55/163-64/205

Aleksanteri * 11.1.1845 Sakkola Taipale †
4.8.1895 do.
Simon * 26.4.1847 do † 1847 do.
Johan * 26.4.1847 do † 1848 do.
Maria * 21.8.1849 do † 1874 Sakkola Kosela.

Taulu 31

Helena Laulajainen * 6.11.1812 Sakkola Taipale †
12.7.1872 Sakkola Kosela. Taulu 25.4 ∞ 26.12.1830
Mikko Tuokko * 14.4.1807 do † 16.11.1881 do.

Maria * 16.4.1833 do.
Antti * 1.2.1835 do † 4.1.1920 Metsäpirtti Kosela.
Simo * 30.1.1839 Sakkola Kosela † 11.5.1891 do.
Agneta * 11.5.1842 do.
Tuomas * 3.1.1844 do.
Elisabeth * 22.1.1846 do.
Johan Fredrik * 4.2.1848 do.
Heikki * 12.1.1850 do † 3.2.1926 Metsäpirtti Ko-
sela.
Elisabeth * 16.7.1854 Sakkola Kosela.

Taulu 32

Liisa Laulajainen * 15.5.1814 Sakkola Taipale †
1.2.1866 Sakkola Vanhajaama. nerffeber. Taulu 25.5

∞ 26.12.1833 Martti Peltonen * 3.2.1810 Sakkola
Jaama † 17.6.1861 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

Antti * 6.10.1837 do † 20.11.1903 Metsäpirtti Viis-
joki.
Simo * 5.9.1840 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 21.1.1893
Sakkola Korholanjaama.
Helena * 30.8.1843 Sakkola Vanhajaama † 1845
do.
Susanna * 4.4.1846 do.
Maria * 30.4.1849 do.
Aune * 27.2.1853 do.
Helena * 6.8.1858 do † 18.7.1936 Metsäpirtti
Haapsaari.
Agneta * 4.9.1859 Sakkola Vanhajaama.

Valpuri Kyyrä

Valpuri 1788 Aatami 1815

Tuomas 1842

Juho 1845

Tapani 1848

Helena 1850

4RK 1810/47-19/50-30/47-44/49-55/57-64/60-synt-vih-
5RK 1831/128&137-44/153 (s. 3.3.1815)-64/220-synt-vih-kuol

(60 v)



1.2. SUKUPOLVET 4-6 7

Taulu 33

Valpuri Kyyrä * 27.6.1788 Rautu Lukolanmäki †
28.5.1818 Rautu Kärsälä. Taulu 8.1 ∞ 1800-luku Si-
mo Kukkonen * 1700. ∞ 26.12.1811 Juho Honka-
nen * 29.8.1789 do † 2.6.1845 do.

Aatami Honkanen * 12.7.1815 do † 7.1.1853 Rau-
tu Maanselkä. Taulu 34.

Taulu 34

Aatami Honkanen * 12.7.1815 Rautu Kärsälä †
7.1.1853 Rautu Maanselkä. kolera. Taulu 33. Talolli-
nen.2 ∞ 5.12.1841 Anna Heikkinen * 6.1.1818 Rau-
tu Kärsälä † 6.6.1882 Rautu Maanselkä.

Tuomas * 14.11.1842 do † 24.3.1875 do.
Juho * 10.1.1845 Rautu Kärsälä † 27.7.1904 Rautu
Maanselkä I.
Tapani * 12.5.1848 Rautu Kärsälä.
Helena * 25.4.1850 do.

Anna Haapsaari

Anna 1811

Matti 1843

Anna 1874

Agneta 1876

Simo 1880

Mikko 1883

Aatami 1885

Juho 1888

Aune 1891

Maria 1848

Matti 1871

Aune 1876

Anna 1878

Simon 1880

Eeva 1882

Maria 1882

Karin 1885

Helga 1887

Taulu 35

Anna Haapsaari * 9.5.1811 Sakkola Hapsar. Taulu
9.3 ∞ Juho Henttonen * 18.7.1801 Sakkola Lobrola
† 2.7.1857 Sakkola Sunikkala.

Matti * 10.3.1843 do † 22.6.1917 Metsäpirtti Te-
renttilä. Taulu 36.
Maria * 18.1.1848 Sakkola Sunikkala † 1.4.1887
Sakkola Raaju. Taulu 37.

1RK 1813/109-vih (Ensimm. puoliso Simo Kukkonen)-synt-
kuol(29 v 11 kk)

2RK 1834/115-68/180-80/180-synt-vih-kuol (37 v 5 kk 25 pv,
inhk.)

3RK 1844/137-synt (ä Agn Hattu)

Taulu 36

Matti Henttonen * 10.3.1843 Sakkola Sunikka-
la † 22.6.1917 Metsäpirtti Terenttilä. Taulu 35.
Landbonde-läksein, tölliläin.4 ∞ 1800-luku Hele-
na Leppänen * 23.11.1852 Sakkola Koukunniemi †
11.11.1907 Metsäpirtti Terenttilä.

Anna * 20.3.1874 Sakkola Koukuniemi.
Agneta * 17.3.1876 do † 12.5.1878 Sakkola Kou-
kunniemi.
Simo * 26.11.1880 Sakkola Koukuniemi †
18.7.1885 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Mikko * 20.7.1883 Sakkola Koukuniemi †
9.12.1884 Sakkola Koukunniemi.
Aatami * 17.12.1885 Sakkola Koukuniemi.
Juho * 27.5.1888 Sakkola Koukunniemi † 1918 ka-
donnut.
Aune * 19.3.1891 Sakkola Koukuniemi †
15.10.1916 Metsäpirtti Terenttilä.

Taulu 37

Maria Henttonen * 18.1.1848 Sakkola Sunikkala †
1.4.1887 Sakkola Raaju. Taulu 35.5 ∞ 26.12.1870
Aatami Korpelainen * 27.12.1832 do.

Matti * 24.11.1871 do † 11.11.1939 Pieksämäki.
Aune * 27.7.1876 Sakkola Raaju.
Anna * 3.10.1878 do.
Simon * 28.12.1880 do † 24.9.1881 do.
Eeva * 4.9.1882 do † 2.4.1889 do.
Maria * 4.9.1882 do † 26.6.1955 Vehmaa.
Karin * 2.2.1885 Sakkola Raaju † 5.6.1886 do.
Helga * 29.3.1887 do.

Juho Haapsaari

Juho 1797 Helena 1835

Pekka 1861

Juho 1864

Taulu 38

Juho Haapsaari * 13.6.1797 Sakkola Haapsaari.
Taulu 10.6 ∞ 1821 Hanna Hämäläinen * 3.3.1800
Sakkola Lehtimetsä.

Helena * 5.6.1835 Sakkola Haapsaari † 10.6.1900
Venäjä. Taulu 39.

4RK 1880(II)/35-1900/229&-synt (Anna Ands Haapsaari 44 v)-
kuol

5RK 1864/151-72/154-80/203-synt-vih
6synt-vih



8 LUKU 1. SUKUTAULUT

Taulu 39

Helena Haapsaari * 5.6.1835 Sakkola Haapsaari †
10.6.1900 Venäjä. Taulu 38.1 ∞ 7.11.1860 Simo
Haapsaari * 6.9.1828 Sakkola Haapsaari † 6.11.1871
do.

Pekka * 9.8.1861 Sakkola Kosela † 9.11.1938
Metsäpirtti Malakki.
Juho * 30.8.1864 Sakkola Haapsaari † 8.4.1868 do.

Simo Korkka

Simo 1789 Aatami 1816 Susanna 1850

Taulu 40

Simo Korkka * 3.6.1789 Sakkola Korhola. Taulu
12.2 ∞ 1814 Kaarina Pohjalainen * 17.10.1791 do.

Aatami * 3.11.1816 do † 22.7.1852 Sakkola Kor-
holanjaama. Taulu 41.

Taulu 41

Aatami Korkka * 3.11.1816 Sakkola Korhola †
22.7.1852 Sakkola Korholanjaama. rödsot. Taulu 40.3

∞ Eeva Tattari * 9.9.1815 Rautu Sirkeinsaari †
22.4.1891 Sakkola Joentaka.

Susanna * 29.4.1850 Rautu Sirkeinsaari †
19.10.1931 Metsäpirtti Joentaka.

Aatami Korkka

Aatami 1794

Staffan 1825

Juho 1828

Aatami 1853

Susanna 1856

Varpu 1859

Aune 1864

Maria 1868

Helena 1871

Taulu 42

Aatami Korkka * 15.7.1794 Sakkola Korhola †
22.2.1865 Sakkola Korholanjaama. Taulu 12.4 ∞
1800-luku Susanna Pohjalainen * 4.3.1799 Sakko-
la Korhola † 13.4.1866 Sakkola Korholanjaama.

Staffan * 23.11.1825 do.

1Haapsaaren suku
2RK 1810/77-synt (ä Sara Hinkain)-vih
3synt (ä Carin Pohjalain 25 v)-kuol (36 v)
4RK 1797/50-1818/88-30/36-39/35-55/41-64/45-synt

Juho * 4.4.1828 Sakkola Korhola † 19.2.1884 Sak-
kola Korholanjaama. Taulu 43.

Taulu 43

Juho Korkka * 4.4.1828 Sakkola Korhola †
19.2.1884 Sakkola Korholanjaama. Taulu 42.5 ∞
11.7.1852 Anna Korkka * 10.5.1834 Sakkola Sunik-
kala † 2.4.1911 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaam.

Aatami * 16.9.1853 Sakkola Sunikkala † 23.2.1927
Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama 1.
Susanna * 2.3.1856 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
2.9.1929 Metsäpirtti Korholanjama.
Varpu * 6.6.1859 Sakkola Korholanjaama †
16.10.1937 Metsäpirtti Korholanjaama.
Aune * 26.8.1864 Sakkola Korholanjaama.
Maria * 20.3.1868 do † 30.9.1944.
Helena * 8.5.1871 do.

5RK 1830/120-39/35-55/41-64/45-75/45-80/55-synt



Hakemisto

Eeva
Kaarina 1791-1837, 4

Hämäläinen
Hanna 1800-, 7

Haapsaari
Aapro 1835-1836, 3
Aatami 1821-, 3
Anna 1730-, 1
Anna 1787-, 1
Anna 1811-, 2, 7
Anna 1818-1889, 3
Antti 1672-1738, 1
Antti 1740-1766, 1
Antti 1750-1822, 2
Antti 1778-, 1
Antti 1829-, 3
Aune 1772-, 1
Aune 1826-1890, 3
Aune 1835-, 3
David 1758-1807, 2
David 1824-, 3
Heikki 1823-, 3
Helena 1722-1786, 1, 2
Helena 1827-, 3
Helena 1835-1900, 7, 8
Johannes 1770-, 1, 2
Johannes 1791-1806, 3
Juho 1726-1782, 1
Juho 1797-, 2, 7
Juho 1864-1868, 8
Kaapro 1798-1799, 3
Kaarina 1733-1735, 1
Kaarina 1779-, 1, 3
Katariina 1832-, 3
Katriina 1832-1917, 3
lapsi 1797-1797, 3
Liisa 1737-1796, 1
Magdaleena 1751-1827, 2
Martti 1718-1790, 1, 2
Martti 1793-1858, 3
Matti 1773-1817, 1, 3
Matti 1744-, 1
Matti 1828-1838, 3
Mikko 1802-1807, 3
Pekka 1861-1938, 8
Riitta 1748-1749, 1
Riitta 1775-, 1
Risto 1749-1749, 1
Salomon 1824-182, 3
Samuel 1720-1790, 1
Simo 1743-1745, 1
Simo 1828-1871, 8
Susanna 1832-1909, 3
Taavetti 1800-1801, 3

Taavi 1821-1891, 3
Tuomas 1704-1764, 1
Tuomas 1742-1783, 1
Tuomas 1764-1817, 1, 3
Tuomas 1768-, 1
Tuomas 1814-1869, 3
Valpuri 1758-, 2
Yrjö 1734-1804, 1
Yrjö 1793-1848, 3

Halonen
Varpu 1814-1886, 6

Heikkinen
Anna 1818-1882, 7

Heikkonen
Maria 1808-1875, 6

Henttonen
Aatami 1885-, 7
Agneta 1876-1878, 7
Anna 1874-, 7
Aune 1891-1916, 7
Juho 1801-1857, 7
Juho 1888-1918, 7
Maria 1848-1887, 7
Matti 1843-1917, 7
Mikko 1883-1884, 7
Simo 1880-1885, 7

Hinkkanen
Aatami 1837-1897, 6
Antti ’Anders’ 1834-1895, 6
Aune 1839-1839, 6
Aune 1842-1910, 6
Helena 1832-1835, 6
Liisa 1830-1833, 6
Maria 1828-1913, 6
Mikko 1840-1843, 6
Mikko 1845-1845, 6
Saara 176x-1826, 2
Tuomas 1803-1847, 6

Honkanen
Aatami 1815-1853, 7
Helena 1850-, 7
Juho 1789-1845, 7
Juho 1845-1904, 7
Tapani 1848-, 7
Tuomas 1842-1875, 7

Hyytiä
Maria 1764-1833, 3
Maria 1793-1865, 3

Jäppinen
Kaarina 1734-1805, 1

Kaasalainen
Paavo 1841-1907, 4
Susanna 1820-1884, 4

Kaaselainen
Liisa 1834-1892, 4
Samuel 1798-1856, 4

Kallonen
Liisa 172x-1804, 2

Karja
Aatami 1792-1854, 4
Eeva 1815-1854, 4
Helena 1831-, 4
Maria 1824-1854, 4
Matti 1794-1809, 4
Yrjö 17-1796, 4
Yrjö 1819-1845, 4

Karonen
Anna 1745-, 1

Kemppi
Juho 1769-18, 4
Lauri 1800-, 4
Maria 1804-1866, 4
Simon 1803-18, 4

Kiiski
Varpu 1803-1831, 5

Korkka
Aatami 1794-1865, 2, 8
Aatami 1816-1852, 8
Aatami 1853-1927, 8
Anna 1755-, 2
Anna 1791-, 2
Anna 1834-1911, 8
Aune 1745-, 2
Aune 1864-, 8
Helena 1782-, 2
Helena 1871-, 8
Johannes 1785-, 2
Juho 1828-1884, 8
Maria 1751-, 2
Maria 1868-1944, 8
Pietari 1710-1770, 2
Simo 1789-, 2, 8
Staffan 1825-, 8
Susanna 1850-1931, 8
Susanna 1856-1929, 8
Tapani 1751-1796, 2
Tuomas 1762-, 2
Valpuri 1741-, 2
Varpu 1859-1937, 8

Korpelainen
Aatami 1832-, 7
Anna 1878-, 7
Aune 1876-, 7
Eeva 1882-1889, 7
Helga 1887-, 7
Karin 1885-1886, 7
Maria 1882-1955, 7
Matti 1871-1939, 7

9



10 HAKEMISTO

Simon 1880-1881, 7
Kukkonen

Simo 1700-, 7
Kuoppa

Anna 1804-1834, 6
Kyyrä

Aatami 1749-1806, 2
Valpuri 1788-1818, 2, 7

Lääti
Aune 1682-1749, 1

Laulajainen
Aleksanteri 1845-1895, 6
Anna 1768-1773, 2
Anna 1807-1857, 5, 6
Anni 1854-1912, 6
Antti 1732-1785, 2
Antti 1776-1830, 2, 5
Antti 1825-1825, 6
Antti 1826-1847, 5
Antti 1838-1908, 6
Aune 1764-1830, 2, 4
Aune 1798-1863, 5
Heikki 1810-1873, 5, 6
Heikki 1840-1844, 6
Helena 1812-1872, 5, 6
Hendrik 1772-1773, 2
Jaakko ’Jacob’ 1782-, 2
Johan 1760-1767, 2
Johan 1847-1848, 6
Johannes 1780-, 2
Johannes 1800-1802, 5
Johannes 1805-1806, 5
Johannes 1828-, 6
Juho 1822-1889, 5
Juho 1832-, 6
Kaapre 1796-1846, 5

Kaapre 1844-1845, 5
Katariina 1774-, 2
Liisa 1814-1866, 5, 6
Maria 1832-, 6
Maria 1835-, 5
Maria 1849-1874, 6
Maria 1858-, 6
Martti 1842-1842, 6
Matti 1836-1905, 6
Samuel 1842-1872, 6
Simo 1803-1866, 5, 6
Simon 1847-1847, 6
Susanna 1772-1834, 2, 4
Tuomas 1762-1763, 2
Valpuri 1761-1776, 2

Leppänen
Helena 1852-1907, 7
Maria 1759-, 2

Meskain
xx 180x-, 5

Mickoin
Anna 1813-1847, 5

Nuora
Sohvi 1799-1854, 3
Taavetti 1760-1817, 3

Pärssinen
Maria 1712-1760, 1

Peltonen
Agneta 1859-, 6
Antti 1837-1903, 6
Aune 1853-, 6
Helena 1843-1845, 6
Helena 1858-1936, 6
Maria 1849-, 6
Martti 1810-1861, 6

Simo 1840-1893, 6
Susanna 1846-, 6

Pohjalainen
Kaarina 1791-, 8
Susanna 1799-1866, 8

Puranen
Valpuri 1788-, 3

Rytty
Catharina 1794-, 4

Tattari
Eeva 1815-1891, 8

Tuokko
Agneta 1842-, 6
Antti 1835-1920, 6
Elisabeth 1846-, 6
Elisabeth 1854-, 6
Heikki 1850-1926, 6
Johan Fredrik 1848-, 6
Maria 1833-, 6
Mikko 1807-1881, 6
Simo 1839-1891, 6
Tuomas 1844-, 6

Uckoin
Johan 1812-1863, 5

Ukkonen
Anna 1832-, 5
Aune 1752-1786, 3
Helena 1838-, 5
Henrik 1835-, 5
Jaakko 1796-1839, 5
Maria 1774-1842, 5
Maria 1820-, 5
Mikko 1828-1889, 5
Simon 1827-1876, 5


